## RESOLUTION NO. 523

## RESOLUTION FOR THE CLOSING OF OAK STREET

The City Council of the City of El Paso de Robles, California, having on the 4th day of September, 1945, passed a resolution of intention to order the following street work done, to wit:

The chosing of that part of Oak Street described as beginning at the intersection of said Oak Street with the intersection of 26th Street, and continuing in a northerly direction to a point 525 feet from said intersection of 26th Street.

And it appearing that the Superintendent of Streets did immediately thereafter cause to be conspicuously posted along the line of said above described work, in the manner and for the time required by law, notices of the passage of said resolution, and did also cause a notice similar in substance to be published four successive weaks in the Press-Advertiser, and it further apprearing that said notices so posted and published, and the posting and publication thereof, were in all respects as required by the provisions of an act of the Legislature of the State of California, entitled: "An act to provide for the laying out, opening, extending, widening, straightening, or closing up in whole or in part any street, square, land, alley, court, or place within municipalities, and to condemm and acquire any and all land and property necessary or convenient for that purpose," approved March 6, 1889, and the acts amendatory thereto.

And no objection having been made or filed to the doing of said work:

IT IS THEREFORE ORDERED that the following described section of Oak Street be and the same is hereby closed, to wit:

Beginning at the intersection of said Oak Street with the intersection of 26th Street, and continuing in a northerly direction to a point 525 feet from said intersection of 26th Street.

ADOPTED this 19 th day of Movember 1945

ATTEST:

City Clark

ADOPTED this 19 th day of Movember 1945

Mayor

Mayor